

Misc-259-2023

Order no.02

29/01/2024

Regular P.O. is on leave. Ld. JM 2nd Court is in-charge.

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

Petitioner files hazirah through Ld. Adv.

SR has been received as duly served.

But no appearance is made by him. It is now 4.55 pm

Hence, the case be proceed to ex-parte.

Fix 28/03/2024 for ex-parte hearing.

J.M 2nd Court, Kalna
I/C of ACJM, Kalna