

Misc-259-2023

Order no.04

17/05/2024

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

Petitioner files hazirah through Ld. Adv.

None moves.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 28/08/2024 for ex-parte hearing.

D. Mukherjee
ACJM Court, Kalna