

Misc-259-2023

Order no.07

31/12/2024

Regular P.O. is on leave. Ld. JM 2nd Court is in-charge.

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

Petitioner is present by hazirah through Ld. Adv.

None moves.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 19/03/2025 for ex-parte hearing.

J.M 2nd Court, Kalna  
I/C of ACJM, Kalna