

MISC CASE-259-2023

Order:-10 Dated 12.08.2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing .

Petitioner is present by filing hazira through Ld.Advocate .

Petitioner and PW-01 namely Meherun Nessa Khatoon is
examined-in-chief in full and discharged .

Fix 08/09/2025 for exparte argument and order .

Suparna Roy (III)
ACJM, Kalna